TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quality America, Inc.		06/30/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HCPro, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Hoods Lane
City:	Marblehead
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01945
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1887116	QUALITY AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5128

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-2533

Email: jbalcita@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: Jeffrey P. Balcita

Address Line 2: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09611.009021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey P. Balcita
Signature:	/Jeffrey P. Balcita/
Date:	07/03/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=1-TM Assignment - QA to HCPro#page1.tif

source=1-TM Assignment - QA to HCPro#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, as its interest may appear (the "Assignor"), hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to HCPro, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Hoods Lane, Marblehead, MA 01945 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, in perpetuity, all right (whether now known or hereinafter invented), title and interest, throughout the world, including any renewals or extensions thereto, in and to the following trademark:

1. Quality America US Reg. No. 1887116

By the execution hereof the undersigned acknowledges and agrees that this instrument pertains to the trademark identified above and will be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature appears on the following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been executed as an instrument under seal as of the 30th day June, 2008.

RECORDED: 07/03/2008

QUALITY AMERICA, INC.

Sheila Dunn, President

10 Timbersong Road Weaverville, NC 28787